
CITY OF JCr S3

San Jose_________ Memorandum
CAPITAL OF SILICON VALLEY

TO: HONORABLE MAYOR FROM: Kerrie Romanow
AND CITY COUNCIL Jon Cicirelli

SUBJECT: SEE BELOW DATE: January 31, 2018

Approved
/J)V '->-1 j ;

Date
! ' 31 ^ 1 c

INFORMATION

SUBJECT: EARLY WORK PACKAGE 2 FOR CONSTRUCTION OF CIVIL SITE 
WORK AND FOUNDATIONS FOR THE COGENERATION FACILITY 
AT THE SAN JOSE-SANTA CLARA REGIONAL WASTEWATER 
FACILITY

The purpose of this memorandum is to inform the City Council about a major milestone for the 
Cogeneration Facility at the San Jose-Santa Clara Regional Wastewater Facility (RWF).

On April 26, 2016, City Council approved the design-build contract with CH2M HILL 
Engineers, Inc. for the Cogeneration Facility at the RWF ('link'). The City Council also 
authorized the City Manager to negotiate and execute separate agreements and/or amendments to 
the contract, referred to as “Early Work Packages,” for early procurement and other work, prior 
to the City’s execution of the definitive contract amendment, up to a maximum of $30,000,000.

On May 24 2017, the City Manager approved Early Work Package 1, which authorized the 
procurement of engine generators and a gas purification system, in an amount not to exceed 
$24,411,351. The attached memorandum, approved by the City Manager on October 23, 2017, 
authorizes Early Work Package 2, which provides for the construction of civil site work and 
building foundations for the Cogeneration Facility, in an amount not to exceed $3,951,611. The 
contract amendment related to Early Work Package 2 is not attached to this information 
memorandum due to its size; however, it is available for viewing at the Office of the City Clerk.

/s/ Ashwini Kantak for /s/
KERRIE ROMANOW JON CICIRELLI
Director of Environmental Services Acting Director of Public Works

For questions, please contact John Cannon, Principal Engineer, Department of Public Works, at 
(408) 635-4006.

Attachment

http://sanjose.granicus.com/MetaViewer.php?view_id=&event_id=2133&meta_id=568814


april.kellett
Typewritten Text
 
      Attachment

april.kellett
Typewritten Text

april.kellett
Typewritten Text

april.kellett
Typewritten Text

april.kellett
Typewritten Text

april.kellett
Typewritten Text
















